Directional spool valve
electrically operated type WE6
NS 6 | Pmax 35 MPa | Qmax 80 dm3/min | WK 420 970
DATA SHEET - OPERATION MANUAL
APPLICATION
Directional spool valves type WE6… electrically operated
are used to change direction of fluid flow in a hydraulic system
which allows to change direction of movement of an actu-

surface quality of the valve contact surface - as in version WE6.../...Z4... (see page 6)
WE6 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual 8/24 ES 000 002 | 01.2022
HOW TO ORDER
WE 6 — / —
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 number of main ports 7 manual override 12 spool position monitoring*
without position switch = Ø
S1
3 main ports (only for spools A, B) =
4 main ports (for the other spools) =
3 solenoids with manual override = N
spool position switch type S1 =
spool position switch type S2 =
spool position switch type M (only for
4 solenoids without manual override (only for ver-
S2
Sion with inductive position switch M type) = Ø
2 nominal size (NS)
2-position versions with spring return) = M
8 manual lever control*
NS6 = 6
* optional versions with a spool position switch no lever = Ø
H
HF
HS
and a manual lever control (options ...H...; ...HS...;
3 spool symbol lever positioned vertically =
lever positioned vertically with a lock =
lever positioned diagonally =
...HF...; ...HSF...) available after consultation with
the Manufacturer
spool symbols - see pages 4; 5
13 monitored spool position
lever positioned diagonally with a lock= HSF
4 series number
without spool position monitoring =
monitored position 0 - zero =
Ø
0 * Options with a manual lever control (...H...; series 32 =
series 30 ÷ 39 - connection and installation
dimensions unchanged
32 ...HS...; ...HF...; ...HSF...) for versions: WE6...A/O...;
...A/OF...; ...B/O...; ...B/OF... with spools: EA, GA, * 3-position versions,
HA, JA, MA, EB, GB, HB, JB, MB available after 2-position versions with positions (a, 0) or (0, b)
consultation with the Manufacturer
monitored position a =
* 2-position versions with positions (a, 0) or (a, b)
A
B
5 spool positioning
9 electrical connection type
with spring return =
without spring return* =
without spring return with detent*  =
Ø
O
OF
monitored position b =
* 2-position versions with positions (a, b) or (0, b)
connector ISO 4400 (DIN 43650-A)
without LED = Z4
Z4L
J
connector ISO 4400 (DIN 43650-A)
with LED =
monitored positions a and b = AB
* options available only for spools: A, C, D, EA, * 3-position versions
GA, HA, JA, MA, EB, GB, HB, JB, MB) AMP Junior Timer (without mating
connector; only for options G12; G24 ) = 14 further requirements= *
(to be agreed upon with the Manufacturer) 6 supply voltage of solenoids Deutsch (without mating connector; only
for option G12; G24 ) = D
12V DC = G12
G24